1
LOGISTIC DELIVERY STANDARD
2
Table of Contents
Spis treści
1.Purpose. ......................................................................................................................... 4
2. Scope and area of application. ....................................................................................... 4
3. Definitions. ..................................................................................................................... 5

- Name and address of the consignee (SBC),
- Name of the module,
- SBC order designation,
- Number of vehicle dedicated to the material,
- Order number,
- Name, numbers of components / components in the JiT module their quantity,
- Team-station,
- Date and time of generating the order in the warehouse.
4.6. Pallet labelling.
Each pallet must be marked with a unique number, consistent with the number specified in
document 'List of delivered pallets.'
4.7. Marking of transport units in accordance with the requirements of
Regulation R118.02. EUR-Lex - 42015X0421(01) - EN - EUR-Lex
Material supplied for orders covered by the requirements of Regulation R118.02 must be
properly marked. For the components approved for the production that already have the
approval certificate, the method of labelling is specified in Regulation R118.02 The parts
approved for production basing on the reports must be marked with an orange label containing
text "R118.02" (the same label as the one used to mark the components, in accordance with
the internal labelling standard of SBC).
4.8. Short version of the manual for creating shipment (delivery)
documents – Document Standard
9
1. Standard for delivery documents
10
2. Standard for delivery documents
11
3. Standard for delivery documents
12
4. Standard for delivery documents
13
5. Packaging standard/material packaging instructions –
description of the procedure.
5.1. Requirements for packaging materials.
Materials are the elements used for production and assembly of semi-finished and finished
products.
 In most cases, cardboard boxes, pallets, spacers and wooden boxes will be the main type of
packaging materials. If this is not possible, it is allowed to use other types of packaging, if they
are approved by SBC in each individual case. Packaging design should take into account the
transport, handling and storage, as well as the cost-effectiveness of the solution, as well as
occupational health and safety and ergonomics.
Packaging should take into account the environmental aspect and should be made of
biodegradable materials to the maximum extent. The packaging material recommended by
SBC is cardboard, and the accepted dimensions of cardboard packaging are:
Recommended dimensions of cardboard boxes. Source: Own work
5.2. General requirements.
- Materials must not protrude beyond the packaging boundaries;
- Packaging must provide basic protection against damage, dirt or moisture in the material,